Long Lake Town Board Organizational Meeting Long Lake Town Hall January 30, 2018

TENTATIVE AGENDA

I. Call Annual Meeting to Order

- 1. Pledge to the Flag of the United States of America
- 2. Opening Prayer
- 3. Roll Call by Dixie Lee LeBlanc, Town Clerk:

Councilman Richard B. Dechene Councilman Dean H. Pohl Supervisor Clark J. Seaman Councilman Thomas L. Donnelly Councilman Craig J. Seaman

II. Organizational Resolutions

These will be posted on the town's website.

- The Town's official newspaper is the Glens Falls Post-Star
- The official notice boards are the window box outside the town office building, inside the entry way of the Town Hall and in Raquette Lake, the window box outside Raquette Lake Supply. Notices will also be posted on the government page of the town website.
- National Public Radio (NPR) is the official radio station for state of emergency and Dept. of Health notices.
- The 56 resolutions have been updated with 2019 dates, wages, misc. payments and appointments. There are no other changes of consequence.

III. Board Approvals:

- 1. Town Clerk's Minutes
- 2. Warrants for the Month of January
- IV. Supervisor's Report:

V. AGENDA:

- 1. Assessor's Report for 2018
- 2. Code Enforcement Officer Report for 2018
- 3. Long Lake Archives Annual Report
- 4. Safety Manager's End of year Summary 2018
- 5. Contract with Cedarwood Engineering Services, PLLC
- 6. Conference Request
- 7. Part 284 Agreement
- 8. Authorization for Highway Superintendent to fill vacancies with temporary employee until a full-time employee can be hired.
- 9. Request from Dr.Rider
- VI. Councilman Comments
- VII. Executive Session to discuss personnel issues
- VII. Adjourn

This Agenda is subject to change.

The next Town Board Meeting will be 2/27/2019 at 7:30 P.M. at the Long Lake Town Hall